

Atty. Docket No.: 95-1303P

Page 1 of 2

11/9/98

100878377

ÆET

To the Heaven ble Commission on a Chate and To demander	. Discourse and discourse about a second discourse and a second disc
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Frademarks:      Name of conveying party(ies):	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.      Name and address of receiving party(ies)
/ 0\	2. A Mario da Maria de Constante de Constant
Jimmie L. Coffey [ NOV U ع العامل المالية على المالية المالية المالية المالية المالية المالية المالية المالية ا	Name: McDonald's Corporation
6N347 Clydesdale Court St. Charles Winois 60175 U.S.A.	
St. Charles, Illinois, 60175, U.S.A.	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes  No	Street Address: McDonald's Plaza
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Oak Brook State: Illinois ZIP: 60521
	City. Oak brook State. militos ZIP. 00321
Z i migrinate	Country: U.S.A. Postal Code:
Security Agreement Change of Name	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
Other:	
Execution Date:: October 7, 1998	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 08/996,237	I
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date	e of the application is:
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No.(s).
71. Tasser appreciation (O).	13. Tutal (10,0).
08/996,237	
A182 1 1 2	1.10 [7] 17 [7] 17
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document	ched? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00
	The state of the s
Name: BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH, LLP	
Sund Address DO DOV 747	
Street Address: P.O. BOX 747	Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number: 02-2448
City: FALLS CHURCH State: VA ZIP: 22040-0747	8. Deposit account number. 02-2446
•	
Country: USA	(Attach triplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
2/1998 DNGUYEN 00000190 08996237	
DO NOT USE	ETHIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief the formation information in	true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original documen
to the cest of my toto meage and cealer, the foregoing information is t	r ne arna correct arna any anaonea copy is a irne copy of the original accumen
William I Gree Ocate all	
Anthony L. Birch26,122 REG #20, 848	Wien L Gales November 9, 1998  Signature Date
	Signature Date
Name of Person Signing/Reg. No.	
Name of Person Signing/Reg, No.	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, DC 20231

Serial No. 08/996,237 Docket No. 95-1303P

RC142437

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I Jimmie L. Coffey, a citizen of the United States of America, and resident

of 6N347 Clydesdale Court, St. Charles, Illinois, 60175, jointly invented with Lawrence B.

Ziesel and Kenneth S. Weinaug, useful improvements in or relating to

AUTOMATED BEVERAGE SYSTEM

for which we filed an application for Letters Patent in the United States, on December 22,

1997.

WHEREAS, McDONALD'S CORPORATION a corporation organized and existing

under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having an office at McDonald's Plaza,

Oak Brook, Illinois 60521, is desirous of acquiring my entire undivided right, title and interest

in and to the said application and the invention therein described and claimed and any Letters

Patent that may be issued upon said application or for the improvements therein contained;

NOW THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt of and sufficiency whereof

is hereby acknowledged, I, the said Jimmie L. Coffey have sold, assigned and transferred and

do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said McDONALD'S CORPORATION its successors

and assigns, my entire undivided right, title and interest in and to the said application and the

invention therein contained including the right to apply for any Letters Patent in the United

States of America and in all foreign countries on said invention and including the right to claim

the priority of the date of filing in the United States and any Letters Patent that may issue

A:\MCDON\COFFEY.ASG

PATENT

**REEL: 9571 FRAME: 0867** 

Serial No. 08/996,237 Docket No. 95-1303P

PC142437

thereon, or therefor, in the United States and foreign countries and all reissues, extensions,

renewals, divisions and continuations thereof, to the full end of the term or terms for which said

Letters Patent may be issued, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said McDONALD'S

CORPORATION, its successors and assigns the same as it would have been held and enjoyed

by me if this assignment and sale had not been made.

AND, I hereby authorize and request the Commissioners of Patents and Trademarks to

issue all such Letters Patents to the said McDONALD'S CORPORATION in accordance with

this instrument of assignment.

I HEREBY represent and warrant that there are no rights or interests outstanding

inconsistent with the rights and interests granted herein and that I will not execute any instrument

or grant or transfer any rights or interests inconsistent therewith, and I, the said Jimmie L.

Coffey bind myself and my heirs, executors, administrators and legal representatives, as the case

may be, to execute and deliver to the said McDONALD'S CORPORATION, its successors and

assigns, any further documents or instruments and do any and all further acts that may be

deemed necessary by the said McDONALD'S CORPORATION, its successors and assigns to

file applications for the said improvements and invention in any country where it may elect to

file such applications, and that may be necessary to vest in the said McDONALD'S

CORPORATION, its successors and assigns, the title herein conveyed, or intended so to be, and

- 2 -

A:\MCDON\COFFEY.ASG

PATENT REEL: 9571 FRAME: 0868

Serial No. 08/996,237 Docket No. 95-1303P

RC142437

to enable such title to be recorded in the United States and foreign countries where such

application or applications may be filed.

**RECORDED: 11/09/1998** 

AND, I further convenant and agree, in consideration of the premises, that I, my

executors and administrators will, at any time upon request communicate to the said

McDONALD'S CORPORATION, its successors and assigns, any facts relating to the said

invention and improvements and the history thereof, known to me or my executors and

administrators, and that I will testify as to the same in any interference or other proceeding when

requested to do so by the said McDONALD'S CORPORATION, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this \_\_ 7 day of October 1998.

Jimmie L. Coffey

WITNESS:

- 3 -

A:\MCDON\COFFEY.ASG

PATENT REEL: 9571 FRAME: 0869